Amendment to Rules Committee Print 117–8 Offered by Ms. Castor of Florida

Page 389, strike line 4 and insert "and inserting a semicolon; and".

Page 389, line 8, strike the period through the semicolon and insert "; or".

Page 389, after line 8, insert the following:

"(11) if the project or program of projects in volves the deployment of hyperlocal air quality mo bile monitoring systems primarily to monitor trans portation-related emissions.";

Page 390, line 24, strike the closing quotation marks and the second period.

Page 390, after line 24, insert the following:

5 "(n) HYPERLOCAL AIR QUALITY MOBILE MONI-6 TORING SYSTEMS DEFINED.—In this section, the term 7 'hyperlocal air quality mobile monitoring systems' means 8 a method of monitoring and mapping ambient air quality 9 and greenhouse gases and detecting the presence of pollut-10 ants using mobile vehicles that yields frequently repeated, on-going measurements of pollutants and greenhouse
gases at a block-level resolution and identifies hotspots of
persistent elevated levels of pollutants and greenhouse

4 gases.".

$\left| X \right|$